
BREAKDOWM BY BEM 3VAL
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Spud Mud

INTERVAL 4 4 1 ' - 1 . 6 0 0 '

26" hole 20" casing

PRODUCT UNIT

Barite 1890 sx.100 lb.

ntonite 60 sx.100 lb.

Salt.Gel 200 sx. 50 lb.

Visquick 470 sx. 50 lb.

Salt Gel 305 sx.100 lb.

Cost per ft. $11.48

11 §/gal. mud wt.

D.A.P. Mud

I N T E R V A L 1 . 6 0 0 » - 5 . 3 2 5 '
."171" hole 13.3/8" casing

i x.ODUCT

IBarite

) r i l l Aid

•C.M.C. (L.V.)

•Drispac

É
esco

od. Chromate

D.A.P.

Jsoltex
"iesel Oil

I
I
I
I

UNIT

12970 sx.100 lb.

266 sx. 50 lb.

40 sx. 56 lb.'

56 sx. 50 lb.

149 sx. 50 lb.

41 sx. 56 lb.

372 sx.112 lb.

68 sx. 50 lb.

70 bbl.

Cost per ft. $14.71
Mud w t . . 1 1 . 5 - 1 4 . 3 § / g a l .

OPERATOR: P h i l l i p s P e t r . Co.

WELL: 2/4 - 8AX

LOCATION: N o r t h Sea - Norway

D a t e : Nov. 25 - Nov. 2 7 , 1971

PRICE $

2.70

3.68

3.13

11.60

6.26

COST

5.103.

220.

626.

5.452.

. 1.909.

13.311.

$
-

80

-

-

30

10

Date: Nov.. 28 -

PRICE $

2.70 "

7.30

14.56

56.25

41.60

11.76

16.-

21.38

Dec. 10, 1971

COST $

35.019.-

1.941.80

582.40

3.150.-

6.198.40

482.16

5.952.-

1.453.84

54.779.60
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DIVISION O INDUSTRIES, INC

BY INTERVAL

OPERATOR: Phi l l ips Petr . Co,

WELL: 2 /4 - 8AX

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

GYP Mud
INTERVAL 5.325'

12.1/4
1.928'

PRODUCT

Barite

Drill Aid

Caustic Soda

GYP

Sod. Bicarb.

Desco

Sod. Chromate

M.D.
Soltex

Amoco Drill Aid

Diesel Oil

INTERVAL

Cost per ft

Mud wt. 14.

- 7.253'
" hole
drilled

5830

441
55

150

4

68

64

9
112

405 2

213

. $15.20

3 §/gal.

with GYP mud

UNIT

sx

sx
dr
sx
sx
sx

sx

dr
sx

dr

.100

. 50

.112

. 40

.112

. 50

.112

. 55

. 50

. 55

bbl.

lb.

lb.
lb.
kos.

lb.
lb.
lb.

gal.

lb.
gal.

-

LOCATION:

Date: Dec.

PRICE $

2.70

7.30

11.20

3.50

4.97

41.60

11.76

255.-

21.38

455.-
mm

North Sea - Norway

11 - Dec. 13, 1971

COST $

15.741.-

3.219.30

616.-

525.-

19.88

2.828.80

752.64

2.295.-

2.394.56 ;

910.-

-

29.302.18

-•
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DivfsrON or ooessbP iNouaTRiea INC.

li
!)

1
Pt/3A

BRE

Drill Aid/Seawater

INTERVAL 7 . 2 5 3 ' - 9

2 .537 ' of

PRODUCT

Barite
Dr i l l Aid

R.D.-333
Desco

Sod. Chromate

Caustic Soda
)Lime

Sod. Bicarb.
M.D.

Amoco Dr i l l Aid 405

Soltex

..Nut Plug

Diesel Oil

Cost per ft
Milrl w t 1 A

— • — • - — - -

»»Ci- J9S.»

.790

12 .1 /4"

7658

367

183

97

5

103

25

26

7

2

60

40

126

hole

UNIT

sx .

sx .

sx .

sx .

sx .

d r .
sx.
sx .

d r .

d r .

s x .

sx.
b b l

. $13.74
% - ;
j ^

100

50

50

50

112

112

112

112

55

55

50

50
»

TERBAEL \ssuiviri
AKDOWIM-BY BI\BT

l b .

l b .

l b .

l b .

l b .

l b .

l b .

l b .

gal .

gal .

l b .

l b .

£ > T *

-

OPERATOR:

WELL:

LOCATION:

Date: Dec.

PRICE $

2

7

9

41

11

11

2

4

255.

455.

2 1 .

7 .

• * < •> v

• • '

.70

.30

.75

.60

.76

.20

. 13

.97
-

-

38

70

» •

Phillips

2/4 - 8AX

North Sea

14 - Dec.

20

2

1

4

1

1

1

PTE

Petr

VAL

. Co.

- Norway

2 4 ,

COST

.676

.679

.784

.035

58

.153

53

129

.785

910

.282

308

1971

$

.60

.10

.25

.20

.80

.60

.25

.22

• —

.80

• —

• • 3 4 . 8 5 5 . 8 2

t
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DIVISION OF DRESSER INDUSTRIES. INC

BREAKDOWN INTERVAL

INTERVAL 5 .325 ' - 9 .790 '
12J" hole 9 . 5 / 8 " cas ing

PRODUCT

Barite 1

Drill AJ.d

R.D.-333

Desco

Sod. Chromate

Caustic Soda

Sod. Bicarb.

M.D.

Amoco Drill aid 405

Soltex

Nut Plug

Diesel Oil

UNIT

13488 sx.100 lb.

808 sx. 50 lb.

183_sx._ 50 lb.

165 sx. 50 lb.

69 sx. 56 lb.

158 sx.112 lb.

25 sx.112 lb.

30 sx.112 lb.

16 dr. 55 gal.

4 dr. 55 gal.

172 sx. 50 lb.

40 sx. 56 lb.

339 bbl.

Cost per f t . $14.25

OPERATOR: P h i l l i p s P e t r . Co.

WELL: 2 /4 - 8AX

LOCATION: N o r t h Sea - Norway

D a t e : Dec . 11 - Dec . 2 5 , 1971

PRICE $

2.70

7.30

9.75

41.60

11.76

11.20

2.13

4.97

2 5 5 . -

4 5 5 . -

21.38

7.70

COST_J[

36,417.60

5.898.40

1.784.25

6.864.-

• 811.44

1.769.60

53.25

149.10

4.080.-

1.820.-

3.677.36

308.-

63.633.-
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"I BREAKDOWN BY INTERVAL
DIVISION OF DflESSEH INDUSTRIES. INC.

INTERVAL 9 . 7 9 0 ' -

81" hole

PRODUCT

12.500 '

7" cas ing

UNIT

OPERATOR: Phillips Petr. Co.

WELL: 2/4 - 8AX

LOCATION: North Sea - Norxvay

Da te : Dec. 26,1971 - Feb. 5 , 1972

Cost per f t . $12.64

Mud wt. 14 .3 - 14.8 § /ga l .

PRICE $ COST $
I

Barite \

Bentonite

Bentonite

Spersene

R.D.-333

Unical

Ligcon

C.M.C. (L.V.)
Desco

Caustic Soda

Lime

Sod. Chromate

Sod. Bicarb.

Cedar Seal

Nut Plug fine

Nut Plug med.

Mica fine

Kwik Seal

Soltex

Drispac

Diesel Oil

6127

156

234

542

57

60

170

10

25

108

76

16

5

12

40

32

• 64

12

42

1

161

sx.100

sx.100

~sx."56

sx. 50

sx. 50

sx.

sx. 50

sx. 56

sx. 50

dr.112

sx.112

sx. 56

sx.112

sx. 40
sx. 56

sx. 56

sx. 56

sx. 40

sx. 50

sx. 50

bbl.

lb.

lb.

lb.

lb.

lb.

lb.

lb.

lb.

lb.

lb.

lb.

lb.

lb. ,

lb.

lb.'

lb.

lb.

lb.

lb.

2.70

3.68.

2.06

9.75

9.75

69.71

9.75

14.56
41.60

11.20

2.13

11.76

4.97

7.10

7170
7.70

6.72

16.-

21.38

56.25

-

16.542.90

574.08

482.04

5.284.50

555.75

4.182.60

1.657.50

145.60

1.040.-

1.209.60

161.88

188.16

24.8 5

85.20

308.-

246.40

430.08.

192.-

897.96

56.25

34.265.35
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MATERNAL

OIVIS1ON OF DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC.

BY INTERVAL

Drispac/Sat. Salt

OPERATOR: P h i l l i p s P e t r . Co.

WELL: 2/4 - 8AX

LOCATION: North Sea - Norway

INTERVAL 12.500*

6" hole

PRODUCT

Barite

Bentonite

Caustic Soda

Sod. Sulphate

R.D.-333

Desco

Drispac

C.M.C.

Salt

Mica Fine

Surflo
xsucæxxix

Diesel Oil

- 13.

2570

65

2

108

60

13

16

177

1505

35

1

30

3701

UNIT

sx.100

sx.100

dr.112

sx.112

sx. 50

sx. 50

sx. 50

sx. 56

sx.112

sx. 50

dr. 55

bbl.

lb.

lb.

lb.

lb.

lb.
lb.

lb.

lb.

lb.

lb.
gal.

Date: Feb. 6

PRICE $

2.70

3.68

11.20

4.30

9.75

41.60

56.25

14.56

2.24

6.72

389.21

- Feb. 16, 197

COST $

6.939.-

239.20

22.40

464.40

585.-

540.80

900.-

2.577,12

3.371.20

235.20

389.21

Cost per £t. $18.69

I
I
I
I

16.263.53
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MATERIAL
BREAKDOWN BV INTERVAL

M a t e r i a l used dur ing
INTERVAL t e s t pe r i od from Feb. 17 - March 23 , 1972

OPERATOR: P h i l l i p s P e t r . Co.

WELL: 2/4 -8AX

LOCATION: North Sea - Norway

PRODUCT

Barite

Bentonite

Drispac

Visquick

Magconol

Sod. Sulphate

Sod. Bicarb.

C.M.C. (H.V.)

6534

211

72

5

1

60

5

20

UNIT

sx.100

sx.100

sx. 50

sx. 50

dr. 55

sx.112

sx.112

sx. 56

lb.

lb.

lb.

lb.

gal.

lb.

lb.

lb.

PRICE $

2.70

3.68

56.25

11.60

375.-

4.30 .

4.97

19.60

17

. 4

23

COST $

.641.80

776.48

.050.-

58.-

375.-

258.-

24.85

392.-

.576.13

INTERVAL
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DIVISION OF DRESSER INDUSTRIES. INC

OPERATOR

WELL

LOCATION

KBOOUCX

PRODUCT

Barite 43579
Bentonite 492
Bentonite 234
Salt Gel 200
Salt Gel 305
Visquick 475
Drill Aid 1074
C.M.C. (L.V.) 227
C.M.C. (H.V.) 20
Drispac 145
!Desco 352
Sod. Chromate 126
D.A.P. 372
Soltex 282
Caustic Soda 268
GYP 150
Sod. Bicarb. 40
M.D. 16
Amoco Drill Aid 405 4
R.D.-333 300
Lime 101
Nut Plug Fine 80
Nut Plug !Med.a ' s ; "32
Spersene 542
Unical 60
Ligcon 170
Cedar Seal 12
Mica Fine 99
Kwik Seal 21
Sod. Sulphate 168
Salt 1505
Surflo 1
Magconol • 1
Diesel Oil 600

sx,
sx,
sx.
sx,
sx,
sx.

UNIT

sx.100
sx.100
sx. 56
sx. 50
sx.100
sx. 50

50
56
56
50
50
56

sx.112
sx. 50
dr.112
sx. 40
sx.112
dr. 55
dr. 55
sx. 50
sx.112
sx. 56

56
50
50
50
40
56
40
m --

SX.ii
sx.112
dr. 55
dr. 55
bbls.

sx,
sx,
sx,
sx,
sx,
sx,
sx

lb.
lb.
lb.
lb.
lb.
lb.
lb.
lb.
lb.
lb.
lb.
lb.
lb.
lb.
lb.
lb.
lb.
gal.
gal.
lb.
lb.
lb.
lb i :

lb.
lb.
lb. '
lb.
lb.

lb!
gal.
gal.

Phillips Petr. Co.

2/4 - 8AX

North Sea - Norway

PRICE $

2
3
2

70
68
06

3.13
6.26

11.60
7.30

14.56
19.60
56,25
41.60
11.76
16.-
21.38
11.20
3.50
4.97

255.-
455.-

9.75
2.13
7.70
'7.7"0
9.75

69.71
9.75
7.10
6.72

16.-
in.3¥

2.24
389.21
375.-

COST $

117
1

1
5
7
3

8
14
1
5
6
3

,663.
,810.
482.
626.
,909.
,510.
,840.
,305.
392.
,156.
,643.
,481.
,952.
,029.
,001.
525.
198.
,080.
,820.
,925.
215.
616.
246.
.284.
.182,
, 6 5 7 .
85.

665.
192.
722.
.371.
389.
375.

30
56
04

30

20
12

25
20
76

16
60

80

13

40
50
60
50
20
28

40
20
21

206.353.71

TOTAL



V ./ k^

EZI

MAG-543-J
OPERATg

CONTRACTOR

ENGINES'

DATE

2&-/f

21-/'
22- /I
•29-"
30-'f
/ - /t
2-/2
3/^
4-/1
ff- /T.

(,-fZ
7-/2
?-/£
9-/2-
/O-/-2-
If. /x.
CZ.-/1-

/i^/Z-
\fff-/2
I /£*-/-

| DATE SH.

L c^ L

DEPTH

/S/2

/LOO
/%9V
3/oo

t/oco

4o%4

4753
S/43
S~3^^~
S32S-
53 A ^

(,700
7^/0
17 4 4

77 4J

& LJ Z} 0
ty *) LJ "7

92^1

& AS.

WT.

£>,&
//,0
9,0
//. 7

/2.Z
/X3
/<2/7
/4^ S
/ ^ y

/V« 2v
/ / / ^^
yj/ '*2
/tJf LL

14,^

flfl */•
/if, 1~
l4. 3

14. Z
/4,y
i4,2
i jj ^

/<•). Z

f ^T * --v

rJ J* /

c

VISCOSITY

SEC.

200

/9o
2oa

43.

+/£'

SB
5"S
S*f

SO
so
so
</3
SO

SS'

5$

S 3

44
DATE '

/

CPS.

34-

/e
39,

a7,$

3t
32
3 3
3sr
32

4i. i
39
33.S

r.D.:

Le

CO
11

PV

fcz7
/x

77
2 /

JO

31
2-1
21

RR.
S"F

YP

V/
^<
2-8
So
/o
/ /

/7
/ 7

ti

lj>5

j o

•35"
30

/O
3 f
25"
3?
3S*

1

F

C

«

GELS

0

3
S~
/
/

3
3
2.

"L
Z

"2
O

2
3
3
3
3
3

10

/ 5 "

/J
/D

/?
/f
IB

IS
31

22-
11,
2(o
J#

^7
2 1

S.H."

SURVEY
SEC.

IELD

:OUNTY

TATE

pH

BECK D

STRIP |}&

81 ^
g». 0

7'SL.

8.(0
9,0
CffO

*?,0
9, 0
/A c
//,o

10, 3

/£, 0

/eft

/£'O ,
- 9,5-^
/ / , i_j

r.

WELL DATA

T

SH

R

/lfo/9S{ Serf

CBJ/NTRY

FLUID LOSS

100 PSI
API

6-0
*7'&
^,0

9,4^
f/f f \j

£T, f
G, 0
6'(e>
7 .0

&>• 7
7.0

S/O

500 PSI
300 °F
HT-HP

-

—

—

—

—

—

—

-

—

—

—

—

CL JJiT
CACL •

NACL D

JLhCCO

2-2, 6CQ
/7, 600
/%,0CQ

/5/tf-BT,
/£~,czx>

J S A I ^ _J
/é,drrz,
/(?, ffCTC

/S/ ^̂ "0

— /7,crn
5",/)j -

4, *L —
fJ,0 —

f7,erre>

3>o\ - i//£ ^r«

EET

•

CASING SIZE DEPTH

J2O " /S76
DRLG.

/

<

DAYS

2.

PAGE

"¥%•'
J **

PROD^^TION ^

ALKALINITY

PF

J?, d
• '2-

« X

• ^2L
. /

» /

/ 9
f 4

,</

/ * /

•S~
,*?
,•3

COMPLETION f-LUID TYPE:

PACKER MUD TYPE.

PM

1

—

—

-

—

—

-

—

—

—

MF

—

—

—

—

—

—

-

—

—
—

—

-

—

—

-

•—

—

CA
ppm

—

—

—

/¥O
-

Bo
Vo

—

d.o
7,_T
7/.«,"

£< 0
3 .3

7 ^

/< $
*jTd / . 0

7Z0

/2éO
eat
éoQt
éoo

—
—
—
—
—
-

éV5i —
p</d —
240\ —

«-r ~ Jgo
•— j — _J3g£)

—

RETORT

OIL

2.
2.
2
3

2'/i
3

z
2.

3
3
3
4

s

5"

SOL

• '

/é
2 /
2Z
/é>
J 8
27
sn. 4-

37
2 3

^ 2 -

7 2.
z z

a s

J?s
2 2_

WATER

77
7$>

79

ACTIVITY

As

70. ^
*73
7O
7Z
7/
7 /
7^
72.

7J
7^
7Z~
7 Z

76
7 0

7^1
7 7-

A m

I
COST:

COST:

g> fz "
RATIO

OIL H2O

# Bbl

CEC

1
. j

j j



WELL DATA SHEET CONTINUATION

I

1

MAS-3BI

Ul
1-

Q

r->

<y$'
Oi-

DV
'< /"'
*" /
/
2.

a
5~
b
? •

• £

/£> .
/ /
/2-
/ 3

/?

/I
'7
l r.
n
2 f
•XL-

"j ->

D
E

P
T

H

1'7JC

J'/fo
V 0/ £

'/c-T'L
99 a 1
99I;S
/co/ L-

fC. / f "7
fe. 29C

/ / • . , y B
tc, 5/"t
W51S
fC G'id,
/'C-72S-
/cSit
t£9C?
ICfS'j'
//£>'//
ttC'"?'7-
1101-7
/in. s
)i * i i
il 3 iff
i i 3 y 5
I/is-'/ V
//'" 3. i

1/9JL-

W
T

,

//'J
/y. 5
/y- 6
*9- 5
/V- 5'
19' $
/4< S
fr. '2.

/¥< 3
r 4 J
/'4r 1
/// , /
/4, J
H. 3

t*..")

/V'3

(4-3
/Lt, i*

f 4-1
r4.3
./y, i
/4. i
/*/• 3̂
/̂ - J

/v-3
/ •" • 1
i-i- 5
1^,3

V
IS

.

^y
•5**3
y .'•?

?•-*
^ • ^

' /3
• /^

v̂

4^^/
^7
•^6
f t

•V5'
y^

/' V

h'o
?9

i 'r
?v
J 2 O
5<T
1 ^

J?l'.->

3S"

Y/
3'7
til
Vz-

?<' s'
.56'

Jf.

^?
3'7
3y
Vo
^/••?

a.

J V

3&
-y.f
;^ /

?A
Xi
13
26

27
-?&,

^6

?5

?^-

3C

V

24

? O

'SI

3'$
?>'

3-/

0.

/ 7
/ i -

/<;

/9
IS
2C
/?
7.c
tie

11
/'C
/o
2i?

If
/&'
1^1
/X
/ Z

/£
/>
/V
n
li
JO

/T
/y

G
E

L
S

<T

<?"
<r

<:-
/
/
/
c?
c?

-e
c
/
/

/
/
/

/

.9
/V I'?

3 ?i ''0

/

5

;̂
•;?

3
u
3
A-

3_
U-

V

3
4.

if
5"
Cf

• /

li/

i
a

/ / • • "

//•c
/ / • <̂"
/ ' / ' <T

//. <r
//- *̂
//<?
/ / , ^
/ A C

//:• <?

//• o

/f.O
//,£
//. 0
//>c

i/C
ih'O
//. 0
//. d

//o
it.o

//, 0

//.o

ih o-

I/O

no
no
/ / . V

/IrO

-1
"^

3-6

•? • ^

3- c"
3. *̂
?. <•

3. Z

3' */
3 to

5 - <?

3 4
S I-
*/•< c

5. f

3--4

J- &
3 - £•

u.
a

7-5'

A.5
/.• -s'
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Sovon drillstem tests were carried out, -all through perforations
in.the 7 inch liner.

DST No. 1 10480 - 10510

Operations . Time Choke
IHP
IF
IS I
FF
FHP

HIMMIHH

15 min
150 min
660 min

BHP psia
7891*8
4863.0
5402.4

7891.8

_ c
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On final flow period of 11 hours the well flowed at the rate of
16 gallons of water per hour. Salinity of final barrel reversed
out 91,000 PPM Cl - (150,000 PPM Na Cl) Rw = 0.08 at 60°F.

DST No. 2 IO45O - 1O47C

Flowed well 6 hours at 10 gallons water cushion per hour.

DST No. 3 10435 - 10470

Operations Time Choke VHPm

Flow 8 houtrs "yzJU\xx 1307
After acidising and on an 8 hour flow period, the well flowed
2737 BOPD, 40° API gravity, GOR 1596, no water.

DGT No. 4 10480 .-. 10510

Operations Time Choke BHP
1HP 7642.3
n\si 1317.8
F^Low 8 hours 1" 1317-8
^ 12 hours 7642.3

After acidizing and on an 8 hour flow period, the well flowed
1102 BOPD, 40.6° gravity, GOR I863, no water.

DST No. 5 10140 - 10360

Operations Time Choke BHP WHP
ISI 3 hours 2522
IF 5 hours 16/64 6833.8 3456
FSI 10 hours 6914.7 4211

After acidizing and on a 5 hour flow period, the well flowed
4118 BOPD, 40.4° gravity, GOR 2013, no water.

DST No. 6

Operations
Flow
FSI

9890 - 9980

Time
8 hours
12 hours

Choke WHP BUB
28/^4" 1698

. ' ' 3570

After acidizing the well, over an 8 hour period, flowed 2266
BOPD, 41.06 gravity, GOR 1443, no water.

DST No. 7

Operations
Flow
FSI

9830 - 9860

Time
8 hours
12 hours

Choke WHP BHP
ioo7no

3190

After acidizing the well, over an 8 hour period, flowed 447
BOPD, 41.06 gravity, GOR 1886, kfo water.
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